 !"#$%&'()*"+,-!"$.
/&"-%0-)-1%)#$2!&"$3%$-)4$5))
(",&)6$2%.-3%$-.777
Bioenergy is renewable energy stored in organic materials such as plant matter and animal
waste, known as biomass. The wide variety of biomass fuel sources includes agricultural resi-
due, pulp/paper mill residue, urban wood waste, forest residue, energy crops, land®lls and
animal waste.  Anaerobic digestion is the process that occurs when bacteria decompose or-
ganic materials in the absence of oxygen to generate biogas.

tions: 60 % CH 4, 35 % CO2, 5%other gases, working pressure 0,2 barg, gas inlet water content 48 g/Nm 3,
average pressure drop 1 kPa (• 0,3 kPa).
B%01$!04+)54-4):(;%&0""+) !"#$%&'(
B%01$!04+)54-4):(;%&5&4!$) !"#$%&'(
B%01$!04+)54-4):(;%&.%;) !"#$%&'(
A
B B
C
A
C
B
CA
B
Model Gas ¯ow Refrigerant connections Dimensions (mm) W eight
m3/min m3/h IN OUT A B C kg
WFB120 2,0 120 DN125 1" 1800 100 133 71
WFB170 2,8 170 DN150 1" 1800 100 168 86
WFB220 3,7 220 DN150 1" 1800 100 168 92
WFB300 5,0 300 DN150 1" 1/4 1800 125 194 110
WFB500 8,3 500 DN200 1" 1/4 1800 125 245 150
WFB700 11,7 700 DN250 1" 1/4 1800 125 273 209
WFB1000 16,7 1000 DN300 1" 1/2 1800 125 324 259
WFB1300 21,7 1300 DN350 1" 1/2 1800 125 356 298
WFB1600 26,7 1600 DN350 2" 1800 125 375 333
WFB2000 33,3 2000 DN450 2" 1/2 1800 150 457 480
WFB2400 40,0 2400 DN500 DN100 1800 200 508 600
WFB2800 46,7 2800 DN600 DN100 1800 200 610 890
Construction materials Gas ¯ow Connec. Pressure Dimensions (mm) Weight
Model housing •oat lever m 3/min m3/h in out max A B C kg
HDF220BE aluminium plastic/st steel plastic/st steel 108 6500 1" !" 1 266 111 108 1,9
Model Gas ¯ow Refrigerant connections Dimensions (mm) W eight
m3/min m3/h IN OUT A B C kg
SFB120 2,0 120 DN125 DN50 785 191 133 35
SFB220 3,7 220 DN150 DN100 932 212 168 42
SFB300 5,0 300 DN150 DN125 936 214 194 58
SFB500 8,3 500 DN200 DN150 1422 285 273 105
SFB700 11,7 700 DN250 DN200 1609 285 324 140
SFB1000 16,7 1000 DN300 DN200 1610 285 356 180
SFB1600 26,7 1600 DN350 DN250 1880 305 457 240
SFB2000 33,3 2000 DN450 DN300 2130 355 508 310
SFB2400 40,0 2400 DN500 DN350 2335 390 610 400
SFB2800 46,7 2800 DN600 DN400 2155 415 610 435
B%01$!04+)54-4):(;%&01!++) !"#$%&'(
Modell ICE 007 010 015 022 029 039 046 057 076 090 116 150 183 230
Cooling Capacity 1 kW 7,0 9,5 14,3 21,8 28,1 38,2 45,2 56,4 76,0 90,2 115,5 149,2 182,3 228
Compr. abs. power 1 kW 2,0 2,3 3,4 5,2 5,7 7,7 10,1 12,3 15,4 20,3 24,9 30,8 40,1 51,4